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This file was last updated December 7, 2023.
For the most current information and links visit
https://arcg.is/0S4DXr or scan the QR code.
Send Updates to dhhs.gis@nebraska.gov

Local Health Department Contacts

Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department
Director: Myra Stoney, director@swhealth.ne.gov
ERC: Kay Schmidt, erc@swhealth.ne.gov
EPI S: Melissa Propp, nurse@swhealth.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (308) 345-4223
404 W 10th ST, McCook, 69001
https://www.swhealth.ne.gov/

West Central District Health Department
Director: Shannon Vanderheiden,
vanderheidens@wcdhd.org
ERC: Jennifer Marchlewski, marchlewskij@wcdhd.org
EPI S: Anne Jones, jonesa@wcdhd.org
Office Contact Information: (308) 696-1201
1225 S Poplar, STE 100, North Platte, 69101
https://wcdhd.org/

Panhandle Public Health District
Director: Kim Engel, kengel@pphd.ne.gov
ERC: Tabi Prochazka, tprochazka@pphd.ne.gov
EPI S: Emily Timm, etimm@pphd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (308) 487-3600
808 Box Butte AVE, Hemingford, 69348
http://www.pphd.ne.gov/

Two Rivers Public Health Department
Director: Jeremy Eschliman, jeschliman@trphd.ne.gov
ERC: Erica Carpenter, ecarpenter@trphd.ne.gov
EPI S: Jacki Haley, jhaley@trphd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (308) 233-3100
516 W 11th St, STE 108B, Kearney, 68845
https://www.trphd.org/

Loup Basin Public Health Department
Director: Amanda Jeffres, ajeffres@lbphd.ne.gov
ERC: Catie Larsen, clarsen@lbphd.ne.gov
EPI S: Sarah Raiford, sraiford@lbphd.ne.gov
Office Contact information: (308) 346-5795
934 I ST, Burwell, 68823
https://www.lbphd.ne.gov/

Public Health Solutions
Director: Kim Showalter, kshowalter@phsneb.org
ERC and EPI S: Jennifer Hansen jhansen@phsneb.org
Office Contact Information: (402) 826-3880
830 E 1st ST, STE 300, Crete, 68333
https://www.phsneb.org/

South Heartland District Health Department
Director: Michele Bever, michele.bever@shdhd.ne.gov
ERC: Erik Meyer, erik.meyer@shdhd.ne.gov
EPI S: Devi Dwarabandam, devi.dwarabandam@shdhd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 462-6211
606 N Minnesota, STE 2, Hastings, 68901
https://southheartlandhealth.ne.gov/

Four Corners Health Department
Director: Laura McDougall, lauram@fourcorners.ne.gov
ERC: Hannah Miller, hannahm@fourcorners.ne.gov
EPI S: Suzanne Phinney, suzannep@fourcorners.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 362-2621
2101 N Lincoln AVE, York, 68467
https://www.fourcorners.ne.gov/

Central District Health Department
Director: Teresa Anderson, tanderson@cdhd.ne.gov
ERC: Andrew Hills, ahills@cdhd.ne.gov
EPI S: Jonna Mangeot, jmangeot@cdhd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (308) 385-5175
1137 S Locust ST, Grand Island, 68801
https://cdhd.ne.gov/

East Central District Health Department
Director: Jessica Hicks, jhicks@ecdhd.ne.gov
ERC: Molly Pofahl, mpofahl@ecdhd.ne.gov
EPI S: Dana Spindola, dspindola@ecdhd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 562-7500
4321 41st AVE, Columbus, 68601
https://ecdhd.ne.gov/

Southeast District Health Department
Director: Grant Brueggemann, grant@sedhd.org
ERC: Hannah Kirkendall, hannah@sedhd.org
EPI S: Rosanne Rothfuss, rosanne@sedhd.org
Office Contact Information: (402) 274-3993
2511 Schneider AVE, Auburn, 68305
https://www.sedhd.org/

Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department
Director: Pat Lopez, patdlopez@lincoln.ne.gov
ERC: Gina Egenberger, gegenberger@lincoln.ne.gov
EPI S: Angie Elliott, aelliott@lincoln.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 441-8000
3131 O ST, Lincoln, 68510
https://www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health

Sarpy/Cass Public Health Department
Director: Sarah Schram,
sschram@sarpycasshealth.com
ERC: Emily MacNabb,
emacnabb@sarpycasshealth.com
EPI S: Derek Bumgardner,
dbumgardner@sarpycasshealth.com
Office Contact Information: (402) 339-4334
701 Olson DR, STE 101, Papillion, 68046
https://www.sarpycasshealthdepartment.org/

Douglas County Health Department
Director: Lindsay Huse,
lindsay.huse@douglascounty-ne.gov
ERC: Kurt Mauro,
kurt.mauro@douglascounty-ne.gov
ERC: Caleb Kuddes,
caleb.kuddes@douglascounty-ne.gov
EPI S: Chad Wetzel,
chad.wetzel@douglascounty-ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 444-7471
1111 S 41st ST, Omaha, 68105
https://www.douglascountyhealth.com/

Three Rivers Public Health Department
Director: Terra Uhing, terra@3rphd.ne.gov
ERC: Jacob Dunn, jacob@3rphd.ne.gov
EPI S: Katie Schultis, katie@3rphd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 727-5396
2400 N Lincoln AVE, Fremont, 68025
https://www.threeriverspublichealth.org/

Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department
Director: Gina Uhing, gina@elvphd.ne.gov
ERC: Nikki Mullanix, nikki@elvphd.ne.gov
ERC: Krista Snodgrass, krista@elvphd.ne.gov
EPI S: Laura Holtz, laura@elvphd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 529-2233
2104 21st CIR, Wisner, 68791
https://elvphd.ne.gov/

Dakota County Health Department
Director: Theresa Grove,
tgrove@dakotacounty.ne.gov
Epi S: Courtney Swick,
cswick@dakotacounty.ne.gov
ERC: Cloe Coover,
ccoover@dakotacounty.ne.gov
Office Contact Info: (402) 987-2164
1601 Broadway, Dakota City, 68731
https://www.dakotacountyhealth.org/

Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department
Director: Julie Rother, julie@nnphd.ne.gov
ERC: Denise Kneifl, denise@nnphd.ne.gov
EPI S: Molly Herman, molly@nnphd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 375-2200
215 N Pearl ST, Wayne, 68787
https://nnphd.ne.gov/

North Central District Health Department
Director: Heidi Kuklis, heidi@ncdhd.ne.gov
ERC: Danielle Roessler, danielle@ncdhd.ne.gov
EPI S: Elizabeth Parks, elizabeth@ncdhd.ne.gov
Office Contact Information: (402) 336-2406
422 E Douglas ST, O'Neill, 68763
https://ncdhealth.wixsite.com/ncdhd


